oJLEKE

Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

INBEFYA IV

AMS-205C
AMS-206C

29056108

No.0693-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ny ALDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspanding numbers (Hef. No.) shown
JEE S 3

@i & T BN S E G G 1L A AT L BN (Rt

?xplanation of codes

ieE oA

1) Cades on the “Note' column
Ciigt MRS

@ «

GEm i PR E L L TEEE SN i
reter 1o the "Note” explanation at battom of page.
e LOTF Oy T ERRT VERRA & B RE LT A e
2) Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)'” column

R Wi

() A10/83. . Added from October, ¥9853
19BIF WA £ B N7
(7) D.10/83 .. Obsoletect fram Ocrober, 1983

1983 W0A & 9 AIbE & fofl
When prévious parts {Obscleted part} and
ApEL N E e o HEOES

t In this case, even obsoleted part (D}
oo AR (DY E I BETEL -

Exampie {{80)

AT AT B

Ref.

No. N?;g DPan No. Descriplion
R AL an
B1401-500000 Needle bar

B1401-100-000-A Needle bar
£81105-200-000

@ In gase When previous parts ancg new part are interchangeable wi

g[ﬂ,‘,{d)ﬂi@g'\_’{ pELBENER

In this case the new part number 1§
SRSl IRES I RGN L s

(5) C.10/83
1 - [81105608.000]

repiaced on the

Frame cover

oL S A
Please order by the carrect part nUmber.
FLUaFC I AXT S

new parts (Added parts) are nol interchangeable

can be ordered with the gbsoleled parl number, 50 selec

L2 {Japanese)” column of the previous parts, s& please
DI LB RAL TN IO

by the kndex.

BT o2 AL T rmhEErM DT,

maans this part is changed from the previous parts list,

AL A BB L 2T

with gach cther:

EER o4, vFnroillReERLT AR &

EC Amt.
o . Rea.
ZEEH & & uy
;rD_i(St'ﬁSIﬂ PRI =
1&@@2 L . 1
F510/83) (81105:300-000 ] =
T S——
TA10/83) P B 3

F
&

i

th aach other:
LG EnE T D EIT 20

rC10/83) E1108-600000 1

1 the parts with changed dates and place your orders

order by the neéw parl number.

{® m.10/83

The amount required 15 changed trom Octaber, 1883
i the CAmt, Reg''. column.

R el

o

j
;
j
j
;
i
z
i
{
i
f
£

1

o

The new amount required is shown
1083 10R & 1l PRE-R: < S AT

3} Codes on the "AML Reg.” column

M MRS
(D 2 indicates amount reguired is 2.

gl SErEbOLE 9

Indicates length in meters. {unit s meter]

Ba. 2d4-baEblL 3 ERY: S AT
indicatas parts obsoleted from the parts lisi,
7R L A N Loaifg s a1

Agsembly part is shown as
PHERSL AR L (1 ® FEha s R L EY

O“w‘“«v“.-‘ﬂ*“‘-qhv‘r"-«v“—\tmv‘—-DLv-\O-ﬂﬁ‘ﬂt‘r\‘n\v‘-u.‘r—yv-—av‘-o‘-vh‘—.s\—nb“\b

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that wa deliver the correct parts
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST
NUMBER, because there are some pars which have been changad.

WASLEXORN EK
sty AL REA ATU AR E D ZXO
Sht T,

~--.--—-oa-u.«ma-ﬂnn—w-n-n.u—.e_,e~—..».o‘—.a--.ehn»-.1,‘,,..ﬁ,\_”._,.b‘v.

ERGE T8 K ISSFS " U

k¥

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
vaem.t and 7 5 in fapanese, in the “Destnpuon’’
FEARSLIE SR ERMICENT

D ek A L R b

to you, please cloarly stale when ordering the corresponaing PART NUMBER
NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the hottom right of ihe cover)

@H\%&mﬁ%ﬁﬂid‘EHM@Q%WHT:EITéLH
JﬁwA~VURFm%E§%%§ﬂET\%id‘mmNQM)iu‘&M%%&:Eﬁﬁwnwﬁmr
TLR\&Emtm%ﬁm—%ﬁQ%CU%%ﬁﬁbniTmT:TﬂTéUQ

‘.L..,H.b,.-—.-»—.wﬂ-\—..-ﬁw-nu-v—v-.u--‘.\—...

pEr®RTELLETLT

column,

Tanm

XUSLT’Jitiﬁ;L'(bUi ¥

wn-oﬁ-u.--—.e».;»«w-..—,w—n-—-.-_..-ﬁ.-—.--ao-—-c-—--mt-n.-—‘-u.q at

or the MACHINE SERIAL

T ok i b A e e A & e e i

Pl
i
i
:
i
;
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
P
i
!




10.

L1,

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

18,

20.

CONTENTS

H R
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..... T 1
g - AR (1)
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) i 3
A - A& (2)
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... i i e e e e e b
bowh o« § B GR
PRESSER PLATE COMPONER TS L i i i e ettt e aaaan 7
X 2 BMR E
TENSTON RELEASE & THHREAD THIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ .. ....... 8
HwhH Y - RO BKEK
SHUTTLE DREIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS o i i i e i e e e 5
T BE R
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS o i e e e e e 11
7 A 3R
X=X COMPONENT S (1) ottt e e i e i e e et e et e e e anas 13
XK-YM&g (1)
K=Y COMPONENT S (2 ottt e e e e e e e et e 15
X-YBM&Hk (2)
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS i i ions cive e e ne e en s 17
ik 0 A Bk
LUBRICATIOR COMPONENT S i i i e e e e et s te st e e e ey . 19
b B G
SENSOR COMPONEN TS e e e e it et et e et e ieen e et et bnnns 21
v B G
TABLE COMPORERT S i e e e et et e e e i 23
R
AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHAN!ISM COMPONENTS)................ 25
AMS-206C B A& (P X 2 BEKD
AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)............. 27
AMS-206C B MA (B0 5884
AMS- 20060 BXCLUSIVE PART S, Lo e i e e 29
AMS-206C B 88 &) :
CONTROL BOX COMPONENT S L e e s et e st 31
s IRV S & B 7 /A O 3 Y
THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS .o e e e e e e e e e e e e 33
M 30T % B R
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENT S o e e e eas 34
fif 8 ) R
OPTIONAL PART COMPUONENTS . e e e e e e 35
AT oa %
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L e e e 37

% 1]




i e

1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEDUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
B - ARG (1)

38

ﬁ"c £ @J@

\ = L
‘ 1

{08
o
¥

{ [ —)r"_*_g'”’j

\"\ 44 454847
‘ L
43 —— %’@ |

g

) | \
e pEVR N
& ) ‘ 2
;%@555}'@@28 /%/////f“l\\,u/// L
42

U




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

B1108-205-0G0
51108-205-000
31110-205-000C
BI111-205-000
B1104-21G-0038

DESCRIPTION

RIGHT COVER

LEFT COVER

AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT
AUXILARY COGVER, LEFT
TOP COVER

THNET PN~ ~ 357
PZUE MRS T -
AU R HANT - 2FT
FENET A FYTARNT - ELTY
VAR LS VIS T M

B1105-205-04AA  FACE COVER ASH. AWTT AT - (1Y)

B1115-232-04G  FIKST THREAD TENSION ASM. 4L AbFE-Y 23

B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK ARFI-0%9 (23
B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2UAT ARFE-Y AT E (1}
B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD {bFa-y4°- (1
B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT ARF3-3 19 (1
166-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTF FUFART -

NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 oyt 11/64-40

135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE IZLYA" 47°

135-01408 SILICOK Q1L POUKING HOLE I1Zbe franh”f

135-01705 SILICOK OIL FELT IAVVTLRE

B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTEAT - AT YRY

B1i26-210-000  WIRE BUSHING d-bTTTYY2

138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUETVHAT -

B1i23-280-G00

FIRST THREAD GUIDE

NG B W e A

B1129-210-G00
B1125-280-000
B1127-280-000
B1111-232-000
B1126-552-000

FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B)
L-SHAPEL THREAD GUIDE A
SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

ARM THREAD GUIDE A

7= Ab TUiAB
LI™% AFPuT4
I2LARPUTA
ARFUFA AR
7-bh ALTUEA A

33114-771-000
NS~-6090310-8?
NS-6009310-82
NS-6150310-SP

THREAD GUIDE
NUT §/64-40
NUT 9/684-40
NUT 15/64-28

ARFUFA
pYAYIYE 9/64-40
oA 9/64-40
oyartYr 15/64-28

55-1110840-8P  SCREW 11/064-40 (=8 $5%07 11/54-40 1=8
55-1110840-SP  SLREW 11/64-4C L=8 ¥339" 11/64-40 L=8
35-3090610-3P  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 ¥hF" 9/64-40 L=6
SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MLIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
55-4090715-SP  SCREW ©/04-40 L=7 FATRYT 9/64-40 L

S5-4110515-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L

a3yt 11/64-40 L

55-4111015-5P
55-4111015-5P
585-4150715-8P
S5-7110720-5P
TA-1050504-R0

SCREW 11/64-40 L=
SCREW 11/84-40 L=
SCREY 15/64-28 L=
SCREV  11/64-40 L
RUBBER PLUG

D
10
16
7

7

FATEYT 11/64-40 L
FATEYY 11/84-40 L
FATEYT 15/64-28 L

3.5V

WP-(480856-5P
S5-1110840-5P
B1115-232-040
B3123-352-000
B3126-012~009

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

FIRST THREAD TENSICN ASH.
THREAD TENSIGH ROD
THREAD TENSICH DISK

BTN R 4,8X8 . 4%0.8
#1539 11/64~-40 L=8
2741 AMFa-3 73
AFFR-VF" -

AbFa-5

B1115-232-0G0
B3125-012-0G0
B14¢5-012-0C0
B3515-210-000
TA-1250804-R0

FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION NUT

CAP

RUBBER PLUG

RUBBER PLUG

2741 AhFE-Y AR
AbFR-Y TR
$497°

bty J

Bty

e,

— e b

55

TA-0T50704-R0
TA-0850604-R0
TA-105G504-R0
TA-125G406-R0
TA-21€C904-R0

RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
FUBBER PLUG

FAEY
FAtY
FAEY
FAry D=12.5 L=4
PAry

TA-2351305-K0
58-8110560-3P

RUBBER PLUG
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5

PAEY D=23.5 L=11.
FARYT 11/64-40 L=

.5

B b 3 Ca5 IO = B BN b e i N ek b [N e fmt [ et CO0 L) ot IND b b L3 [ e b et o femd bd bl ped ke ek ped bk fed e e tmd b bbb ot peh (W) b e b ped b b




GRS - ABEMER (2)

9 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION [ Gty
1 B1106-205-0¢A  SIDE COVER DAY FAT- 1
2 B1167-205-004  BELT COVER ATRE AR 1
3 B1115-205~000  SIDE {OVER STOPPER YRAIAT 44 1
4 B1116-2G5-000  FRAME SUPPORT FOTTEL 1
5 B1117-205-000 _ RUBBER PAD B/ VA L A PN i
6 B1118-2056-00C  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATKREAT- 9 1
7 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER =TT RBAT - H
8 B1120-205-00¢  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRHMIAT - DFan 3
9 £E3201~210-04A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FRTUERD 93 1

10 B1103-205-000 _ MACHINE BASE ATYRT RIS 4 i
! S3-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 JALIRYT 3/8-28 L=8.5 1
12 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD T e H
13 51123-205-000  RUBBER PAD R adva® bR 1
14 B3203-210-000  CAM SRES T H
15 83204-210-000  SPIKDLE. - A ) 1
16 B3205-210-000  CUSHION R H
17 B3206-210-00¢  SCREW STUD APRFITHETL RAYTY 1
18 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH Thed FIA9EYRA 1
19 B3208-210~000  SPRING A ARk FAneYi4 ATR A 1
20 B3209-210-G00  SPRING B AFeF FIIEYRL AT% B I
21 B3210-210-0600  BOBBIN WINDER BASE AR IR A 1
22 B3211-210~-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL SEEE A 1
23 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL AR THYNTER 1
24 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPEING FTeTY bRARTR 1
25 D2430-505-BC0 _ SNAP RING -5 FTh YT I
26 55-9111620-TP  SCREW 11/64-4C¢ L=10 ooBsRT AR 11/64-40 L=10 1
27 P5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7y 1.5X6 1
28 $5-8110520-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 1=4.5 2
29 WP-GB51056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11x1 BI85 §.5X11X] 1
30 B3208-280-000  BOSBIN WIMDER ADJUSTING SCREW RV & B A ']
31 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aYRhFeE 11/64-40 1
32 135-60400 RUBBER BUSH DRIV 2
33 B1107-280-000  BED FITTING PIN ATYRT BTy 2
34 B1131~210~0A%  PENCH HINGE ASM. N NFYTES by 1
35 Su-4110915-5P  SCREW 11/04-40 L=9 ATy 11/64-40 [=9 2
36 NM-BALOO0T-8C  NUT Mb nuhoEd s MHX0.8 1va 7
37 SH-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8§ #3217%" M3X(G.5 L=8 4
38 SHM-6058552-TP  SCREV HOR LIS I 4
39 S5-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10 FaT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 Bz @100TI0-52  SCREW 15/64-28 [=7 bAxyT 15/64-28 L=7 2
41 S5-4111015-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATEyT 11/64-40 L=10 3
42 WP-0551626-5D  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.8 EITHT 5. 5K22X1.6 4
43 W¥P-1021016-5D  WASHER L9 10.2X1801 2
44 ¥P-0001016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X1 e3¥T T3 HX10.5%1 3
45 WP-0480856-0P WASHER 4.8X3.4X0. § 3T ET R 4. 8X8.4X0.8 2
46 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E#72429 6 z
47 S5-7150816-TP  SCREW ARG 16/64-28 L=9 2
48 SE-4111015-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 z
49 S5-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/G4-40 L=5 1
50 S3-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=8 ATt 11/64-40 =8 1
51 WE-0001016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LRt BX10.5%1 2




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Ly - §HERBAR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 B1207-2056-G00  CRANK BALANCER vl ATIue 1
2 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT LR P 1
3 B1202-210-0600  BUSHING, FRONT gIYTh RLARN 1
4 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE STV FhARE 1
5 B1209-210-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASH. MF % 37-2 B3 1
8 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASM. AF-% b3 (1)
7 B1210-210~-0A0  SYNCHRG CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PV LRV R (1)
8 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
9 B1202-280-000  COUNTER WEIGHT JUFAAEY 1

190 B1204-210-0A0 _ BUSHING, REAR 9ITH DR 43 1
11 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASH. W23 03 1
12 B1295-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. RATEYTRR (P97 ) (n
i3 M4007-110-0AB  HAGNET FITTING BASE B ASK. TR MIYFRT4 B Y3 (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. TYTRYE MIYFRTA 93 (1}
15 88-8151550-5P  SCREM 15/64-28 =15 FAFYT _15/64-28 [=10 (2)
i6 S5-6113210-SP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=12 b5Ed” 11/64-40 L=12 (23
17 WP-0456801-5D  WASHEER 4.5X16.0X0.38 L3374 % 4.5X16X0.8 (2}
18 C5-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=1 A3Ak0r D=14.72 ¥=10 »3 1
19 $5-5122510-8PF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 L3 3/16-28 L=25 2
20 $8-6151412-TP _ SCREW 15/064-28 [=14 QYRR RE 15/64-28 1.
21 5S-6681712-TP  SCREW §/32-28 L=16.5 GHPHETRE 9/32-28L=10.5 1
22 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR AR 1
24 B1402-280-000  NEEDLE ROD METAL AR~ R4 1
25 #01  B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A MR AP A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SUUARE BLOCK Bhavz 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROB LOWER METAL MR~ JRARK i
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD EOLDER ASK. AR -5TE B3 1
29 B1¢01-230-0B0  LIKK BALANCE ASM. Yrlrgue™y 93 i
30 B1293-280-000  NEEDLE. RQD. CRANK AU =BGk L)
31 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M= Bouhnyr” (1)
32 B1901-280-G00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UL VI (1)
33 B1802-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY Ab3F U792 {1)
5 94 B1903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK E L NV (1)
- 35 51903-554-600  LEFT SCREW UL PN (1)
st 36 #07  B1905-541-B00 HEEDLE BEARTHG FUET Y 2-RTRATFUYET (1
# 37 #07  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z=RTRATTHLYT (1)
38 #07  B1905-541-300  NEEDLE BEARING FoETY =R RATTUWET (1)
39 #07  B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARIKG FukTy Z=RTAATPYUST (1}
40 #07  B1905-541-P0O0  NEEDLE BEARING Tkl v S b RATFURT (1)
41 #07  B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AYET=LAT - AT (1)
42 #07  B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) A BRT=YAT - ATPIRAT A (1)
43 #07  B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MURET-LAT - ATFULYT B (1)
44 #07  B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AT RET=LAT - ATRIYT L (1)
45 #Q7  B1411-804-D00__BEARING (D) AY BETapnT e AT (1)
45 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN TSy Youhety 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE RGD CRANK WASHER ART =9 T 1
48 MEP-50CB1400 NEEDLE DPX5H #14 A DPXS #14 1
49 SS-7151120-8P  SCREY 15/64~28 1.=11 YhEFRYT 16/64-28 [=11 1
50 $8-6090670-TP_ _SCREW. 8/64-40 1=0 LRy 9/64-40 =5 1
51 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThLIRYT 1/8-44 1,=4.C 1
he SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 aypRT Rk 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 $5-8666610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=0 1
54 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM RLEDF N 1
oo SS-80661012-TP  SCREW BARYT 2
56 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AFIFRLTIIY 1
57 SS-8111810~3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 BARYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
58 #02  B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE MRSV (PYEL 1
58 #03  MDBP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AODPXS w14 1
60 #04  HC-200501G-00  NEEDLE #1090 A_134 109 1
61 #05  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE  DPY17T #18 nODPX17 #18 1
82 #0686  MC-3720011-00  HEEDLE 135X17 #110 MSY3355 1190 1
Note { iEgd 3#01....FOR 20508SS/206CSS 206C85/206C58 A
HOZ. .. FOR ZOBCHS/Z0BCHS 205CHS/206CHS A8
H03. ... FOR 205CSS/206C35 (EXCEPT JE)  205CSS/ZCGCSS A (JE LR <L)
#04, .. FOR Z05CSS/Z0GCSS (FOR JE) JOJCbS/206CS§ BoE )
#O5. . . FOR Z205CHS/206CHS (EXCEDPT JEY  20GCHS/ZOGCHS A (JE &Rk < )
#06G. ... FOR ZOBCHS/ZOBCHS (FOR JE) 20&CH5; 206CHS B (JE A
#OT. .. SELECTIVE PART EIREE




4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS

W ox A PR

#01

20
21
22
23
24
25

k. A

26
27
28
29

$8-6121220-TP

B1502-205-0A0
B1512-205-000
31511-205-000
B1505-205-000
B1504-205-000

O ~bo

B1501-205-000
B1508-210-0AB
B1507-210-000
B1508-210-00B
B3508-210-000

DBOAZ-555-800

B1615-210-000
$$-7110840-5P
$S-7110510-3P

B1504-210-000

B1505-210-000

B1509-210-009
B1513-212-000
R1520-212-000

RE-0320000-K0
SB-7120001-00
$8-2111010-TP
§S-2621540-5P

FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM.

PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET

UPPER PLATE
SPACER

PRESSER LINK, LEFT

" PRESSER LINK, RIGHT

SOLENOID ASM.

SOLENOTIR INSTALLING PLATE

SOLERGID

0IL TUBE HOLDER .

PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE

SPRING

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
11/64-40 L=5
_CONNECTING SWAFY

SCREV
SCREW STUD

COMNECTING SCREN

SPACER A
SPACER B

I A E

SHAP RENG 3.2
SLIDE BEARING

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l _

¥P-0651056-5D
¥P-0550800-5P
¥S-0521010-KP

Note (fE3c) #01

SCREV 3/16-28 1=11.5
WASHER 6.5%X11X1

WASHER 5.5X10X0.8
SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0

..... For 205C5S/205CHS

- 7

020 | % P

(Nt

FHEAR Y170
A1 Faoey4a
THLIIAR

FEIHERA -

/33T u A4 (13)

SLIAFT 2FARTY
RIETIL AT

‘AM_MﬁA_Eié;ﬂwﬂiiZili£A_d
ERVEETTES § AV

' (2)

3IARLILIAETER IR (1)
3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
pLIFYS 11/64-40 L= 5 {1

L4227
e UMY,

2) 11 LI4RT 2a° -t (A)
2) 490 piAET 2 -1 (B)
puyryr 11/64-40

B 4ra9 3.2
AFART YN

24#359" 11/84-40 L=9.5
M3y 3/16-32 =15
tary” 3/16-28 L=11.5
9974 % 6.5X11X1
L34°4° 7 5.5X10%0.8
AT F 5.2X8.2X1

205055/205CHS FB

i

-

AUET RN

.—-.—amv-—*-d.a-r—-ll\amr—ﬂ-*v—-‘m




5. TENSTON RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R B - RUD K

g
< REF.N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ X A Oty
1 B2408-205-000  CAM SHAPT 1rEL VT 1
2 B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER B D=3 PR 1
3 B2410-205-000  HINGE SCREW SIS VRN 1
4 B2413-205-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR SIS I ST A 1
5 B2415-205-000  SPRING fREVERTIN S 1
“ 8 B2402-210-000  SOLENCID INSTALLING BASE ThRD MYYTRT A 1
i 7 B2403-210-000  SOLENGID 1REY TR 1
o 8 B2404-210-000  CAN INSTALLING LINK PRV 2R Y 1
9 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {hY) a0y"y 1
10 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER Bhn=3 1
11 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING RCD SV AT 1
12 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK SV 1
13 B2412-210~000  STOPPER Joagkt ey 2hyn° 1
14 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING Bh0-5 370 CYuy” 1
15 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE LY -3FM 37 2
16 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. S VIETAE FTE SR 1
17 B2409-210-000 - SCLENOID ARM SIS VIETAE Pl (1)
18 B2410-210-000  PIN b3 YTEIRIFRTY 1)
19 $$-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L3ET 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
20 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER SIS ULNLIL MM 1
21 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 293739+ MAX0.7 3¥2 2
22 NS-8110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 RyAIIYE 11/64-40 1
23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 RY37Yh 3/16-28 1
24 $D-0500803-TF  HINGE SCREW D=5 =8 2 vy D=5 H=8 2
25 $D-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2" vy D=6.5 H=3 1
26 $8-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=8.5 23955 11/64-40 L 2
27 $5-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 23559 11/84-40 L 2
28 ¥P-0501016-8S5  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LS54 % 5X10.5X1 2
29 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 CH %EA7 10.2 1
30 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3Zb9Y 43 1
3 RE-0700000-K0  SNAP RING 7 ED™2M37 7 1




SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

T W B £

6.




e

REF. NG HOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

Note { i¥&C 1901....EXCEPT KOREA

HOZ. ..
#03. ..
#04. ..
#05...

JFOR KOREA

LFOR 205C88/266C88
JFOR Z20BCHS/2GBCHS
LSELECTIVE PART

—~ 10 —

LA EI R

=E

ZOSCSS/ZOGCSS H
ORUHS/20BTHS B

J*‘f‘] ERTRAN

1 #01 B1805-205~-000  BOBRIN ey 1
2 #03  B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE by £ 1
3 #03  B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. TEET AL YVaTy ]
4 #01  B1828-205-0AC  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FrETyh-n v 1
1 B1812-205-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER EUSART - 1
5 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEYTH MTAR K937y 1
7 #05  B1811-205-0AB  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. YRS OMTAR FUTH 1
8 #05  B1811-206-0AC  SHUTTLE DRIVER SEAFT ASH. VEITH AR BRI 1
g #05  B1811-205-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. YEYTE OMITAT BVaTY 1
10 805 B1811-205-0A7  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH, JEYTH AMTRY K9y 1
11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT EE il DA 1
12 138-16855 CYLIKDER ARM CAP IeERT-(n3) 1
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN HRYAT - FHIATFET Y i
14 135-08809 HOOK CGVER PRESSER SPRING A IHAT - FBIATF A 1
15 o 135-08808  HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING.B . .....2 -
16 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 3
17 B1802-210~000  CRANY ROD VEVLIVI i
18 31803-210-000 BUSHIKG, REAR JRYT AYRAL 1
19 B1504-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. THEPUD ZFRRHI-2T4 W3 1
20 #03 _B18GH-930-000  OSCILLATOR EE LN 1
21 B1808-930-000 LOYER SHAFT THRUST YWASHER PESAUEE S S L T 1
22 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE JUTER RING FEDTY I-FTRET AT 1
23 B1814-980~000  SHUTTLE EE R 1
24 B1815-480-000 SRUTTLE UPPER SPRING FEHTe IR 1
25 B1819-280-0G0  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT B v 0 BN 1 b 4 B
26 B1820-280~000 INNER HOCK PRESSER, RIGHT bk A D S S 1
27 B1821-280-000 INNER BOOK PRESSER, LEFT TR A% 7YY bR 1
28 B1823-280-000 INHER HOOX PRESSER SPRING It A5I AT % 2
29 Co-070101A-3H THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=7.94 ¥=10 720y B=7.84 W=10 73 1
20 CS~0800818~-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8 Lo AGARr DEG W=8 i3 ]
31 NS -B660430-5P HUT  1/4-40 ey 1/4-46 1
32 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27T 2.5X16 z
33 SD-0801021-TP HINGE 3CREW §= 8 H=10.2 2°y3¥° D=8 H=10.2 1
34 SE-H060410-TP SCREW 3/32- .= 3.5 cieyt 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
3 L 85-6081510-5P  SCREW 9/64- 40 l=1 0 53Ry 9/84~40 L=15 1
36 SS-8110520-TP SEREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 [=4.5 Z
37 SS-T110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhETEDT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 S5-Bt21212-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 RYEPHET AR 3/16-28 L=12 1
a8 35-6H151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 B33yt 15/64-28 L=11.5 ]
40 SE-TII0010-8P  SCREN  11/64-40 =5 2R 11/64-40 [= § 1.
41 SS-T111110-TP SCREW 11/64 40 L=10.5 THEAFYT 11/84-40 L=10.5 2
42 S5-8150822-TF SCREY 15/64-28 1L=8 PRyt 16/64-28 L=8 1
43 WP-0852616-S0 WA§P R 0, 5)14.8X2.8 e38 g R §.5K14.8X2.6 1
44 #03 R2425-210-GAG ) ”E!r“ ASH. MR D3 1
49 LB04 BR425-210-0AB L PLATE ASM, MN£2 7% (HYA9) N
45 B2425-210-000 LE PLATE N 44 (1}
47 B24z24-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE 37442 (n
43 B2421-206-0A0  MODVING KNIFE ASH. FUaARrYTe 3 (1}
49 82418-280~000 MOV IHG KNIFE LINK FTaAz Uy (o
50 B24168~780-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RIHG (RFN ynT-yuh (1)
51 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER 1.EVER ASM., SMAL FRFY LAT - (Pan) g3 (1)
ha 32414-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG (PR BAT - (? ) 73 (1)
53 SS-1060210-TF SCREV  3/32-50 L=2.2 5597 3/32-50 L=2.2 (21
54 SP-0600101-TP HINGE SCREY FaVE T (1
hh B5-7110740-TP  SUREY  11/84-40 L=7 LRAEFEDT 11/64-40 |=7 (1)
56 SS-6110430-TFP  SCREW 311/04-40 L= 4.0 Eses” 11/64-40 L=4 (1
57 S5-7090410-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 hEGRYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
58 B2423-280-004 HOVING KHIFE WASHER A PR AT A (1
59 HOD B24235-280-008 HOVING KHIFE WASHER B - TR0 OB (1
o1¢] u0h  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER € LRI AA AT C (1
81 WP -0450846--8P WASHER [ (13
62 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTERE LEVER SHAFT SRR LAY (NS
53 #03  B2426-210-008  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.8 BT FH" A} {1
64 #04 B2428-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 LU E/ A (1
65 L5S-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 5.5 LWEaRpl 31004040 LEh.D 4
66 B1R16-280-000 GHIDE PIN FRET HEDL B4R TET Y 2
87 HOZ  B1B27-280-000  BOBBIM ety 1
B8 o4 81818~-205-008 SHUTTLE Houag a3 1
33 104 B1817-205-04A8 SHUTTLE RACE EING ASM. Hums iha s vy’ n 1
70 #04 DIBCL-MLB-HOO _ OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 34713 ]
71 #02  Ri823-980-0BB  BOBBIR CASE ASM. {(RACING PREVE R UE-2 3 (rasudT - 1




7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

M -



Note ( #£50 JKO1....FOR 205CS8S/206CSS
BOZ... . FOR ZO5CHS/206CHS

— 12 —

206C85/206085 M
205CHS/206CHS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR A Qe
1 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. PR 1
2 B2107-205-000  WIPER T4R” 1
3 B2101-205-000  SOLEROID TANT RETRYL 1
4 B2110-205~000  WIPER INSTALLING TANT 37 1
b B2103-205-000  YIPER LINK TN Wy . 1.
8 NM-6040003-8C  NUT ¥4 oynsEyh M4X0.7 392 A
7 KS-B11031G-SP  RUT 11/64-40 3y 11/84-40 2
2 S5-8621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b5RY 3/16-32 L=12 1
g 5D-060C181-TP  HIRGE SCREY MV 3

19 WS-0410002-K3  SPRING YASHER M4 ATEETATE M4 2
11 WP-0501016~-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 LT 5K10.5X1 2
12 K01  138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 274 2 A4bFE9y hvate 1
13 #0Z  BZ302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER ND.2 ASH. THAPAY R424 1539 FyaTa 1
14 #02  [3112-L4B-BC0  TAKE-UP SPRIKG (HEAVY) AFHIAT R (FYVhU} (1)

Jlo  wg2 B3129-0063-000 TENSLON SPRING {EFIF-IATF (1)

16 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE ARFI-2 £ 4 (1)
17 B2302-280-000  SECORD THREAD TENSION ROD 42 AMFI-VRT - (1}
18 #01  B3112-T81-000  TEREAD TAKE-UP SPRING thEYAT R (1
19 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION BISK PRESSER ARFR-T5 pir (1)
_20 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFa%y Fab (1)
21 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER LHFF-IFF BAFURTR (1)
22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOW DISK FHFE-0%7 (2)
23 K01 B3114-232-G00  THREAD TEHSION SPRING 4hF3-3 AT (1)
24 B31322-552-000  THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER fhFA-3 #9948 (1)
25 55-8090610-3P_ SCREV 9/64-40 1,=5.9 PARYT 9/64-40 Lz5.9 (1
26 B2303-280-06G0  TENSION RELEASE PIN AF2AA 7Y (1)
27 B2313-210-000 PIN AR 1
28 B2303-205-044  SOLENOID ASH. AR2AA 2979 (73) 1
29 B2303-205-000  SOLENWOID AR2AATE 3y (1
30 B2301-205-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM ARIRAGFT (13
21 BZ304-205-00¢  KNOB IR A (1}
32 B2104-205-00A  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TAR" =T b FYS 42 (1}
33 B2105-205-000  GASKET AT PIREAR AT Y (1)
34 NM-6040003-SC  HUT M4 QYEEFYE MAX0.T 32 (2)
B oL ZLZO-TP  SCREW 8/16-28 L=]1.6 k5357 3/16-28 L=11.5 1)
36 35-811C510-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAzYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
37 ¥P-0430800-3C  WASHER M4 EFETETE 2T L WA (2}
38 W5-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 AP HA (2
39 D6042-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE S-S50 W ¥ (2)
40 S3-9151746-CP_ SCREVW 15/64-28 L=17 b wh 16/64-28 1=17 1.
41 S$5-7111120-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=10.5 9
4d WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 E3TET R 4,6X7.5%0.5 2
43 B2702-210-600  GUIDE PLATE TERLTUFAR BT 1
44 $5-7111120-8P  SCREY  11/64-40 L=10.5 EdEeT 11/764-40 L=10.5 2
45 WP-0001016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 kETET R 5X10.5X] i
48 B2302-205-000  PIN, LARG AhagAE" Y 274 1




.

X — Y PBE& (

X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

8.




— 14 —

RE¥.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTLON - ANT,
1 B2501-205-AB0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X=Y #-79"% Fyavays 1
2 B2501-205-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASH. X-YF-9"0 #9079 (1)
3 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE X154b-1 (1)
4 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE FEE T A (2
5 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT _XRAIUYTATRE (1)
6 B2602-210-000  RACE TABLE b-2%74 (1)
7 B2607-210-000 X STOPPER Xabyn® (2)
& B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XA -2 (2)
it B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE YA -2 (1)
10 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A Ya34b-a A 1)
11 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Yaf<l-2 B (1)
12 B2522-205-000 Y BALL .GAUGE YHT=RrT =97 (2)
13 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YARYA® {2)
14 B2527-210-G0G  BALL F~7"RATE" A (48)
15 HS-6110310-3P  NUT 11/64-40 sy 11/64-40 {4)
18 SH-6041402-TP  SCREV M4 1.=14 ORI PIR L M4 (4)
17 55-6090620-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=8 337 9/64-40 L=6 (8)
18 S5-7110610-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 THLHFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
19 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 whEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
20 B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE Xhaa9 AHYE£Y (1)
21 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 1L=4.5 RYBHFETAL M4 L=4.5 (2)
22 B2b04-210-00C  BRACKET, A X¥™ 7Y A (n
23 B2b05-210-000  BRACKET, B X¥™y 1varye B (1)
24 B2506-205-A0CG X DRIVE SHAFT Xor"ad™h (1)
25 B2b13-210-000  SPROCKET YHEEL BhTy o 27° Y (1)
26 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL YT Y 2770} (1)
27 B25156-210-0600 X BRACKET SHAFT KIT3090970 (1)
28 B2516-205-000  COUPL ING BYI°NyT (1)
29 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATAMEY T {1)
390 SB-10800056-00_ RADIAL BEARING FYIRRIT UGy (4)
5 31 S5-B110610-TP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 L33 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
i 32 SH-8G40802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1,=6 FARYT (2)
i? 33 BA540-205-000  SCREY JETOYTR PARITA {2)
* 34 B2540-205-BG0  SCREW DRIV pARYTR (2)
ab . RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) EXT2E30 6 )
36 RE-0B00000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RTING (8MM) ETabad 6 (2)
37 C5-080081F-5H  THERUIST CGLLAR ASH, PS> UL (1
38 NM-GO50001-SP  HUT M5 yyrab MbX0.8 1oa 1
39 SH-4065001-5F  SCREW H5 L=50 FAT2YT HEXO.8 L=50 1
49 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=18 DYPUPFET AL M5X0.8 L=18 3
41 S5-B121210-5P  SEREW  3/16-28 L=12 k339" 3/16-28 L=9 4
42 B1123-21G-000 Y DRIVE COVER YAE BN~ 1
43 B1124-21CG-000 Y FIXED COVER Yar4hn®- 1
44 35-1110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 $939" 11/64-40 L=8 2




9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X - Y&k (2)

15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT kv A A AMT.
1 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT XN 4ET YTy 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET LA TEN I T F 1
3 B2524-205-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y4rooy©y 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET VAR 99" 4% 1
5 B2526-205-000  BUSHING, FRONT YA O9T) v Iash 1
6 B2530-205-000  COLLAR TS PN LIS EINE, 1
7 B2517-205-AA0 Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-4%"4 V3 1
8 B2517-205-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-3 %"« (1)
9 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL ISERESAITYTY (1)

10 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y 291" 27°05 9} (1)
11 B2516-205-500  COUPLING (B) YA N 58
12 B2518-210-000  BRACKET- Y31 97 99) (1)
13 B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHART ISCEN (1)
14 B2528-205-000 ¥ TIMING BELT Y2439 A" bt (1)
15 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE YIS U YE $a9RYRT 4 (1)
16 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT AT TTON m
17 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oA IYE 11/64-40 1)
18 RE-0600000-KC  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (BMN) TS VN (2)
19 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) B340 6 (2)
20 SH-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 nYRIY A AL M5X0.8 L=40  (2)
71 $S-7110910-SP SCREW TALIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)
22 $S-0111510-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=15% RYpsE AL 11/64-40 L=15 (1)
23 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 B % 5.5X10%0. 8 (2)
04 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 bty (2)
25 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING GYSTAY Y (4)
26 B81816-280-000  GUIDE PIN I RELE RS (2)
27 82540-205-060  SCREW PRTOYTY FAZYTA (2}
28 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YATRhA8y 1
29 B2535-210-000 Y BELT BASK VAT RR RS A 1
30 SR-7100002-00  SLIDE BEAR ING 234E Y0y 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 LIRS 15/64-28 1
32 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /EIEY" 11/64-40 L=14 4
33 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
34 SS-7111810-TF  SCREY 11/84-40 L=18 AEFEYS 1 1/64-40 L=18 1
35 . SS-7121810-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AEIEY" 3/16-28 1.=15.5 6
36 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-26 L=15.5 £3%y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
37 $S-8110422-TF  SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 PAFYY 11/64-40 L=4 2
38 SS-0150910-8F  SCREW W5 A 2
35 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 B4 4 % 5.1X7.5X0.5 9
40 B2529-205-AA0 X STEPPING KOTOR ASH, XA%U AFIET VD -3 43 1
11 B2520-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASH. KA 2590 V) E-4 BhA (1)
42 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR 9 239k £y (1)
43 HK-0030400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE LoYR-334 AR (4)
44 E8760-452-H00  TURE 23F2-7° (0.1)
45 D8621-761-C0B 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P LE7°47A (71) (1)
46 B2540-205-B00  SCREW e h FARYTR (2)
47 B2529-205-AAA Y STEPPING MOTOR ASHM. Y90 AFYE® 9 E-% 43 1
48 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. Y2 2796° 9 E-% BOS (1)
49 B2529-205-A00  STEPRIKG MOTOR P 2T YT £ (1)
56 IHK-0039406-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°V2- 394 AR (4)
51 £8760-452-H0G  TUBE A3F2-7" 0.1y
52 (K-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR JET° 40N 6P (90) (1)
53 B2540-205-B00  SCREY IV oYy RARYTB (2)

— 16 —




10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik 0 BB




i

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 3 4 Oty
1 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE 4% 1
2 B2550-205-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. AN 4T 93 1
3 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2R (1)
4 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOGT, RIGHT 2IAPIFY 3% {1)
5 B2552-205-000 . WORK CLAMP FOGT. LEFT RIABITY LY (1)
6 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT ER AR RS ST A e Ml (1)
7 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT THLYYI4R BTG FyaTw (1)
8 B2555-205~-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOE, RIGHT 2IEFLTYY (2)
9 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER THIPFT »5° (1)

10 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER. SMALL THIFYT U e )
11 R2558-205-000  STED FFLPT Y 95Ty {2)
12 B2561~-205~000  SPRING HCOK SCREW A 3R RS {2)
13 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FRIPHS AT 3y (n
14 B2563-205-000  WASHER SR MDD BE-RTE DA R {2)
15 B2544-280-000 _ WASEER, FGR WORX CLAMP FOOT HO LA NN VY (2)
16 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW SYRT - BEURACUATE Yt (2)
17 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN B2 L ATy (2)
18 B2547-980~000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE RIET 4 J4 (1)
19 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 24T ATR (2}
20 D9319-762-T00  TENSIOHK SPRING EYAT AT R (23
21 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING ALY {1)
22 HS-B8150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy L 15/84-28 {4)
23 SD-0800452-TP  HINGE SCREV D=8 H=4.5 2Uviy” D=6 H=4.5 (2)
24 $5-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 335" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
25 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW  2/16-28 [=9 IREFFYT 3/16-28 [=§ (4)
26 S5-8121340-CP  SCREV 3/15-28 L=13 ayErRTAr 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
27 S5-9660940-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 IR AE 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
28 S5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=11 ahET Ry 15/64-28 (=11 2

29 55-615)1812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 ayyor PR A 15/64-28 2

30 WP-0812066-SP  WASHER G6.1X11%2 LFEET R B.1X11X8 2

31 WS-0831510-KP  SPRING WASEER ATRET Y 2 2

32 YP-0B51001-SC  WASHER 3 R ?

— 18 —




LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

11,




)

&
i

REE KO, HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R AMT.
1 B3506-205-0A0  0QIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. 14793 ¥3930°Y 937y 1
2 B3503-205-0A0  FELT HOLDER ASM. CPVIRY JIAN AYaTY 1
3 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. ARSI TN Y3 1
4 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A FRAYUEA A !
5 135-20607 SHUTTLE PACK NG EE LY 2
6 135-28908 HOOX GIL WiCK STOPPER B BR23UMA B 1
7 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE A9 1
8 B3502-210-0A0  OIL WICK METS IF2YY I3 1
g B3504-210-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 1YL 1

10 B3505-210-0A0 _ OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM, PIVHIYE" F2904% 43 1
11 B3507-210-000  O1L. FELT IEEVILL 1
12 B3517-210-000 01l TANK FELT Fa92800 JIA 1
13 B3518-210-000 0Tl SPONGE FYESY $191 AT Y-V 1
14 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT F1-2%90 1A 1
15  B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 245" TINH ]
16 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE TR %3-244 1
17 R3508-280 000  RALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FULY R2-24% ]
18 D1630~555-800  CORE HOLDER Fy000 29Sa-b 49 1
19 B4110-522-000  SPRING WIYFN" 1
20 B3513-210-0A0  0IL WICK ASH. 90Y° ) ILAIKIYY Y3 1
21 B3514-210-0A0 0L WICK ASM. 9957y THAZAIYY H3 1
22 EA-0500800-00  CLIP CV-70S FYIIRTUET B0 1
23 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
24 BP-3000000-00  VINYL P1PE Eo - A 47° 1.1
25 CO-2020000-00 UIL WILK - 2y 1.1
26 £(3-2522000-00 WIEK iy 0.8
27 $S-6090446-SP S(RLw 9/64-40 L= 4.0 LI3Y" 9/64-40 L4 2
28 SS-6002120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=21.2 ¥339" 8/64-40 L=21.2 1
29 $S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=1] ]
30 $5-4110715-5¢  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 Ls7 1
31 SS-7110710-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ALI2Y° 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 S$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AL3FY" 11/64-40 LT 2
33 SS-7110710-8P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThEIEY" 11/64-40 Ls7 2
34 S$-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
35 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 Lz? YheIEY” 11/64-40 1=7 1
36 $S-0110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.: nyprR Ak 11/64-40 1=5.3 1
37 WP-0621016-S WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI E 8. 2X12X1 1

- 20 —




32

£
\\@gL——5o
b
56
S
A )
%?—w27
(o)

R R
| 23
l
2
-
l
L
30 1
L

12. SENSOR COMPONENTS
— 19
L
26
22 20 ~ A
2
™~ -
.
. N
S
\\
211 g | s
N &7
! -
BL *L\
. P /
10 -
fw_____ﬁ ~]
7 ?f

— 21



REF.NO NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION IS S Qty
1 B4004-205-0AC ¥ SLIT PLATE ASK. Xeuh- FYYE8 B3 1
2 BA0GA-205-000 X SENSOR IMSTALLING PLATE Keud MIYF42 (1
3 M8604-511-0A0 ¥ SENSOR INSTALLING PLATHE XEvd- $A°Y B3 {(n
4 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATVRAC - ¥ {4)
5 SH-6031010-8SC  SCREY M3X0.5 L=10 Feagy” M3X0.5 L=10 {4}
B WP-G330501-88  WASHER 43 e R 3WT Rk K3 (4)
7 B4005-210-0A0 ¥ HOME POSITION SENSOR ASHM, Yrousy Byt B3 1
8 R4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YAy ey MIYE44 {n
9 B4011-210-00¢  SPACER FNTVAA° -F (2)

10 M8606-510~0A0 _ SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 -0ty (2) 53 (1)
1% WP-0330501-SB  VWASHER 2 ESPPT R 3PTRYE M3 (2)
17 SH-B031010-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 LaEYT M3X0.05 L=10 (2)
13 B400OB-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. VARG Y U B3 1
14 BA008-210-0G0 Y REMOVAL SENSGR PLATE VAR BV PSSR (1
15 B4011-2310-0G0  SPACER - FATUAAS ¢ 23
16 HBBGT-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 3 PUF-EATY (3345 (1)
17 WP-0330501-S8  WASHER M3 E3ETHT2 33TEIR M3 ()
18 SH-G031010-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E5IRY™ M3XC.5 L=106 (2)
19 RA008~205~0A0 ¥ SLIT PLATE ASH. Ydaad xB9b4% b3 1
20 B4008-205-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE Yk zU9E42 (3
21 B40G9-210-040 ¥ SLIT PLATE BOSS Vo2 a9 h4Rk R (n
22 B4010-210-060 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Ydamaw 29h F#39EY4% (1)
23 SS-70H80520~8F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TRhETFYS 1/8-44 L=4.9 (N
24 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 REFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
25 $S-80906870-SP  SCREY.  9/064-40 L= 5.0 bAESS 9/64-40 1,=5.5 (1
26 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EIETHT R ITTRIL M3 (1)
27 $5-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=7.8 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 $S-7110840~-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 $$-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/84-4¢ L=7.8 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 YP-0450801~-SD  WASHER 4.5X16.0X0.8 Lo g 4.5%10%0.8 2
31 WP-0456801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 EIFPF 4, 5X10%0.8 2
32 WP-045¢801-3SD  YASHER 4.5Y10.0X0.8 LI HT % 4.5X10%0.8 2
33 B4130-205-0A0  SEHSOR CORD ASHM. S5 AR VL 2ot TS S 1
% 34 HK-0126001-50  HYLOS PLUG 15F g° 534%™ 5P (1)
35 BA135-205-0A0 X _SENSOR CORD ASH, Xpy#- a-p" H3 (1
;y 38 RATAG-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASH. YARTAETY -1 H3 (1)
37 BAIRO-206-0A0 ¥ SENSOE CORD ASH. YA uFy eut-a-kT 43 (1)
38 B4150~205-0A0  SENSDR PLATE ASH. bRl YUFATY B3 (1)
39 BA170-205-0A0  FRAME SOLENODID CONNECTCGR ASH. RN LA 3R B3 1
40 HE-0174201-50 15-PCLE CONNECTOR De7taky 18P () (1)
41 DEOAL-ERGE-ROD  PIN TERMIHAL, FEMALE Py a-3h 43 (3)
42 HE-1008205-40  SPIRAL WIRE SEUU/EAT ART 454 By (0.2)
43 HP-1AG4PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PYFY Y (N
44 HY-10CAT708-80  YINYL ELFCTRIC VIRE AT VRY {0.1)
45 BA1B0-205-GA0  STOPPER CORD._ASH, LY AYFAYI- T hY 1
48 De112-555-800  CORD HOLDER, LARGE TR RAEFS A 1
47 HY~-0012300-08  CABLE CLIP SRl Er ke 1
48 HY-0612300-04  CABLE CLIP N L UE N 4
49 SS~F0G0850~8F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=3 TRETEDT /64-40 L=8 1
5O $S=4110%15-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 1,27 4
51 SH-A030855~SN  SCREW M2 L=3.0 FAt 230 K3 L=8 1
52 UP-0320501-58  WASHER M3 LS9 E 3 Een M3 1
53 §S-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThETRYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
54 FA-Q502B05-00  CABLE CLIP e gy ]
55 . BO703-210~000_ BUSHING AFEVIVE UYL 1
56 81124-205-080  EARTH CORD ASH. EFTVLE ]
57 2611 -555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER FegTh RAHEHT 2
o 22 —




13.

TABLE COMPONENTS

B B £

- 23




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T Qv
1 #01  B8201-205-0AA-A TABLE ASM. F-7R(03) 1
2 #01T  BE201-205-00A-A TABLE F=77H {1
3 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE T AT A4 ay
4 #01  111-55207 DORAWER SUPPORT BERTY BHI (2)
] #0l  SK-3211600-SC __ ¥OOD SCREW D=3.3% 1=16 AEr2y” D=3,1 L=1C (6)
6 38204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EEZTYRMYNT - {n
7 #01  B8210-012-000  CUSHIOK SET NAIL ETO(203) (2)
8 38202-205-000  0IL MANAGEMENT FITIR% Y
9 SK-3311600-3C  YGOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=16 RAEPEZT D=3.1 L=10 {4)

10 #01 .. 111-05108 DRAWER [ {1)
11 Mg640-510-00A  CABLE -CLIP VAN VUL {2)
12 SK-3332001-5E  SCREVW D=3.8 L=20 RAE7RYT D=3.8 =20 {4)
13 E8567-319-000  EARTH MARX ¥-7% -9 {1
14 #01  B8101-20b-0AA-A T STAND ASM. THY25y27™9 1

15 #01  111-570660 UPPER STAND ASM. . RIGHT VDL & bl B (1
16 #01  111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM.,LEFT IIRYERYATY ety (1]
17 #01  111-57963 LOVER LEG, RIGHT YFAGXYTTY 3% (1)
18 #01  111-58060 LOVER LEG, LEFT VFRREYITE ERTY (D
i9 #01  111-58360 STAND SIDE SUPPORT a1 Yfay (i
20 #01  111-H84C9 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR _dFan (1]
21 #01  111-58607 RUBBER CAP Bl FTRTA Fywd” (4)
22 #01  170-07402 NUT 440539} (2)
23 #01  WP-1302501-5E  WASHER K12 [ R (4)
24 #01 - WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NRETYT R 12.5K21.5XK3 (4)
25 #01  B8150-210-000 CASTER - ARYAE (4]
28 #01  111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE FI%vTIAAR (2
27 #01  SL-20820G3-SE  SCREW - FUHRYFR DA (12)
28 #01  MAC-11108N0O0 PEDAL SYITCH FRAME BOLT T3 ORIYEETAL AR 4

29 #01  WP-C641601-SC  WASHER L Y R S ) 4

30 #O1 . WS-0810C02-KH  SPEING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATHETHT R WO 4

31 #01  HM-GOGOOGI-SC  NUT MG ey M6 1va 4

Note ( {EE2 #01....FOR WITH STAND UNIT M A

— 24




14.

AMS-2060 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206C A& (P = A B&K)

21
22

23

24

((EEE e E

[0

e

— 25 —




— 26 —

REF.NO  NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIION ooy A4 Qty
1 B1615-206-080  SUSPENSION LINK ASH. FIEFEPATIVY B3 1
2 SD-0800361-SP  HINGE SCREV VeV (1
3 B1615-206-0AC  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. FREFIULY BTV (1)
4 B1G19-210-080-4 WIRE ASM. THHEL P4y-FYaTY (1)
5 BiB17-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B ThA$iFyT AT EAT B (1
B KS-6120310¢-8P  NUT 3/16-28 oYy 3/16-28 M
7 SD-0600321-5P  HINGE SCREY D=6 H=3.2 2°u3yT D=6 H=3.2 (1)
8 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK THEBIFET Yoy (1)
g B1618-206-C00  CONNECTING LINK PLATE THIELPET VY 942 (1

10 B16106~206~000  SUSPENSION LINK FHERT PrT U¥EB (1
11 SS-7110710-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2RETRYT 11/64-40 L=7 {1)
12 wD-0606411-TF  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 FOVEYT H=6 W=4.1 (1)
13 B1622-210-400  WIRE PREESSER CLAMP FHHELIAY - 5077 (1)
14 §5-6120310-5P  NUT 3/16-28 aypIYE 3/16-28 (1)
15 S8-7110810-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PAkFEyT 11/64-4¢ 1=8.5 2
16 S5-7080820-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRETFS" §/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed akdy 3.2 2
13 B1603~2106-04C  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FHEEL YTAGRTROFT 43 1
19 5D-0640161-TP  HINGE SCREV H=6.35 W=1.9 Tyt H=6.35 ¥=1.9 1
20 B1607-210-000 _ INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD A tInyE” i
21 B1508-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATGR FHL FR-EYRT 1
22 110-71701 N THL Fa9by 7T Fob i
23 B1610-227-G00  PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHL PUudAR"~ 1
24 B1611-210-000  SPRING THIFIATZ 1
25 B1501-127-000 ___PRESSER BAR E L i 1
26 B15902~541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIET - 2AR4 1
27 S5-70911310-3P  SCREW 8/64-40 L=10.5 IRETFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B16C1-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A THTEL A 1
29 B1628-2:10~000  SPRING FHFELPYT AT 1
30 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW THABIAT RHE 1
31 NS-6150430-5P  NYT 15/84-28 oy r 15/64-28 1
32 B16GO-206-0A0  CAM ASH. FAXELHL 73 1
33 B1610-206-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASHM. FAARIHL 2F4ATY hHaTY (1)
34 HS-8120310-8P HUT 3/16-28 oyhryE 3/16-28 (1)
39 B160G-210-000  CAM THARIdA (1
30 sh-G6403591-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.4 BTVt Be8.35 H=3.9 (1)
37 E1808-210~00C  ROLLER Thitian 1
38 RE-0400004-K0  £-3HAPED SHAP RING (4M1) E#™ 25520 4 1
39 RE~032000C-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Emara9 3.2 1
40 HP-0451026-5H  WASHER IS il B H
41 B1633-210-000  ROLLER EE B AN R L e 1
42 S5-7150940-5P  SCREV  15/64-28 1=9 ThLIRYT 15/64-28 L=0 1
43 S5-T091410-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 heFFYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
44 BIBOZ-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASH. FHTFL YETR9FT Ry i
40 B1022-210-200 _WIRE PRESSER CLANP FRY: B AT &l i AT 1
45 35-7110710-8P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThedRd” 11/64-40 1 H
47 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8.5 - RAEIRYT 11/64-40 P
48 BiB27-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FHIEIIAY 5443 1
49 B10Z28-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASM. A FHAF IR 3R (73) 1
50 B1G28-2310-008  SOLENOID THEFIRY " 7Y b (1
51 B1631-210-000 SOLEROID INSTALLING BRACKET FHIFL 98T EVE PR {13
52 Wh-GOL0876-30 WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3¥T T3 5.5X13X0.8 {2}
53 HM-8060063-30  HUT M PRI MG 3 (2)
54 DEO4E~550-B00  PIH TERMINAL, FEMALE T 2-348 43 (2)
D SS-G101812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 DYHur g Ab 16/64-28 (1)
50 B1625-210-000  BOLENCGID ARM FHEFL IR {1
57 31630-210-000  SOLENCID ARM PLATE FhERL I TRYENFTAR (1)
58 SD-0640325-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 E= 3.2 FTuwT [=B.35 H=2.2 (
59 NS5-6620316-5P  BUT  3/16-32 ‘ myHhEy 3/16-352 2
69 Se-9151160-0P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 Wby 15/64-28 1L=115 4
81 B1625-206-000  CGUIDE PLATE FHEFIFET AT AT i
62 S5-7110710-5F  SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 ehEIReT 11/64-40 L=7 Z
63 B15Q7-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHLET -7 % t
54 S5-7111410-TF SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 ehbIRyt 11/64-40 L=14 1




AMS - 206C

15. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
BB (FE 0 aik)

n
0w

e
n
v}

W
Q




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. BDESCRIPTION - | Qty
1 B2550-20G-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 3IEET4 B3 1
2 H5-B6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Yy ryh 15/64-28 (4)
3 B2503-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASH., RIGHT FHIUUY4E 3% ryaty (1)
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW Ny LEN (2)
2 D9319-762-700 _ TENSION SPRING LYAT YA (2)
6 SD-0600452-TP  HIRGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ¥"vEY" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT EITRITHY (2)
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO I FINIYT (2)
9 B2563-205-000  WASHER RIARL 7YY ATURYT TR (2)

10 B2551-206-0A0 FEEDING FRAME ASH. 124 3/3%83 Foaa“U4r 43 {1)
11 35-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B33 hF 4.8X8.4%0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FEYTR AEI ARV (2)
14 55-7120910-3p  SCREY 3/16-28 L=9 IREIFY” 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
15 B2547-980~000 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE Pk WA M 5 (1}
16 S5-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k77" 11/64-4C L=5.5 (2)
17 B2559~205-000  STUD THIFFL S 95Ty (2)
18 53-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oYETET AR 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
19 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SHALL FFEPYTOFT Y39 (1)
20 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING RIIBL MR (2)
21 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW SYRT - BYATHATR YUY (2)
22 B2b50-205-000  FEED BRACKET FIFRT A (1)
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AFARTIT e (1
24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FHIPHFTLAT- I7Y (1)
25 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER FRIPET 95" (1)
26 S5-0660940-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8.5 DYHZET R 1/4-40 L=8.5 {1)
27 B2504-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASH., LEFT FEIVU42 XY yyate (1)
28 S5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 RYBH7 IR AL 15/64-28 2
29 WP-0612066-5P  WASHER 6.1X11X2 LIFTHTR 6, 1X11X2 2
20 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AN 5 i 2
31 55-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyRET A 15/64-28 L=116 2
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [0 A A 2
33 B2558-206-000  FEED PLATE FhAh 1

- 28 —




16. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS.

AMS-206C ¥ H] 84

— 29 —



e

£

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 B1105-210-0AA  FACE PLATE ASM. AVFT ANT- (M3) 1
2 $8-7090520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREFFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
3 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X] eI TR 3. 7X8X1 1
4 B3520-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. FHAET 329248 53 1
b B3516-210-000 OJ1 WICK FTTaYy 1
6 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT YUFAEEY 1
7 B4110-206-AAA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASHM. FOFa49F PUYTETA (73) 1
] B4110-210-600  FRAME SWI'TCH BASE FIT24YF YRR A (1)
9 B4115-206-0A0  SVITCH CORD ASM. BT 249F2-RT 43 (1)

10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PIEUAT T (1)
11 D6042-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 7Y &3tk 4% (4)
12 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3F2-7" {0.4)
13 E8760-452-FO0  TUBE A3F2-77 0.1)
14 HA-0005800-00  POWER SWITCH FUURT YA (1)
15 HA-0013500-00 _ PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH IR XV ALY (1
16 B1133-210-00F  OPERATION PANEL FITTAAYFRANY (1)
17 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A MR AFFUR4 A 1
18 S8-7110710~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IR 11/64-40 L=T 2
19 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT2RYT MAX0.T L=6 2
20 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 bR ShTERL M4 2
21 B1128-210-000  COVER BT 249 P RTARAT - 1
22 B1701-206-000  LOWERING SHAFT FIEET YFw VY 1
23 B1703-206-0A0  LOWERING ARM ASM., A TIEFTHTET A KU 1
24 'B1709-206-000  STOPPER AIPFTOFT AN 1
25 S8-6121610-TF _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.D b3%Y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
26 B1704-210-000  LOWERING ARM B TYFFTeET B 1
27 Sb-072G332~-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2ruryT D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 Bi702-210-000  LOWERING ROD F85 YT 1
29 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSIER ARM ASH. C 1355797 C 43 1
30 B1707-206-000  SPRING FYPET LA TR 1
31 $SS-6121010-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L.=10 b33y 3/16-28 L=10 2
32 B1112-206~000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER AYARRS "IN - 1
33 B1113-206-C00  RIiGHT COVER MIARRITIINT - T 337 1
34 B1120-206-000  LEFT COVER MIAREYTAHNT - FHL LY 1
35 S5-5120040-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=9 b3y” 3/16-28 =49 4
36 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 58T hTE 4.5X8X0.5 4
37 $3-8110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3yt 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 Bi402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER AT FARN H
39 B1401-210-000  HNEEDLE BAR AT H
40 S8-7080510-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThE3EYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

- 30 —




17.

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
o v bRy 7 ABE

/
o i T %
3

!
i
|
s
| T
=g . B =) W
Y | P
| v
1
|
§
|
|

~7
37

_________________________________________

] llﬁlr g
)
o

1 02 t = ‘- o T
: iﬂé%ﬁl o 2T
‘ o s B =
L 13 14 42
18“““— ( 5 o st @\J
[ ‘7 e qQuFD
Qs ]
b ‘\l J -.,_EL =3
c:- -r_-\’.‘\’?“; Q :___:D
- iy e ‘E&D
17 ; Eﬁﬁ y zj;& [::
I? . A Ao o E=E
- ﬁ“!lll-l
L & a— e )
&\ | ——]

32

35

4

_______________________________________________________________

— 31 —




REF.NC NOTE PART ANO. DESCRIPTION [ Uty
1 #01  M8510-519-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. 433N 23 1
2 #02  M8510-519-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. B4 AN 73 1
3 © Mi002-511-GAA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. T KT 7% (03) (1)
4 M8601-519-AA0  MAIN CIRCULT BOARD (A) ASH. HATH $A°v(A)93 (1)
S E9672-452-000 _ FUSE 34 ka-2" 34 (1)
6 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A k21" 14 (1)
7 M8528-511-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. JLJ4ET Faok4a-3" b3 (1)
) M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 7394 7TL-%a1-+ 43 (1)
9 H8529-511-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM, By fadk{a-pT b3 (1)

10 M8523-511-0A0 SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. 1 e e bl Y (1)
11 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -} RAA2 (1)
12 HL-0106200-03 IC 1€ (1)
13 M8524-511-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ATETR 24YF -+ 4R (1)
14 HL-0087300-56  IC . IC (1)
15 M8554-511-0A0 LED ASM..GREEN LEDIRTU2S (1
16 M8555-511-040  LED ASM.,ORANGE LEDR™ 457 173 (3)
17 H8550-511-0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASM. yEVE IR LFNEE (1)
18 ¥8603-518-040  P.C BOARD ASM. PRk LT VA (1)
19 M8520-511-0A0  PANEL CORD ASM. LA T IV R B (1)
20 HA-0024700-10 SWITCH BUTTON.GREEN 249 K78y 3RTY (1)
21 HX-0014200-00  KNOB 3RTYE Ye3 (1)
22 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP B3-F4Y7° (1)
23 HA-0022700-2A  SWITCH CAP 2494 3¥97° (2)
24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP AL9F ¥97° (1)
25 HA-0022700~10  SWITCH BASE A1YF AT=2 (3)
26 M3007-511-000  LABEL F29 bYA4 Y-k (1)
27 M8&08-301-000  NYLATCH I A (1)
28 M8519-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASM. FUURTUNTY Yy (1
29 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 24537 k2-2" TA (2)
30 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. A° RN E-% Faokd 2-}TH3 (1
31 M8602-511-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDCHA™ 4% (1)
32 M8521-511-GA0  PMDC CORD ASH. PMDCyvx™ -2~} 713 (1)
33 #01  M8532-519-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASH. FUUrT VRV (M) Y3 (1
34 #02  M8532-519-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. FUUrTubIY2(B) 73 (1)
35 M8533-511-0AC  FAN ASM. VIV E (1
36 HX-0040700-00  BUSH VAENES (1)
37 GPK~570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATETARAYF T3 1

Note ( ¥F&C )#01....FOR 100V ~ 240V

#02....FOR 220V ~ 440V

-_32 -

100V ~ 240V A
220V ~ 440V H




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HOLCH R R

Tl

REF.NO. KROTE FART NO.
1 111-83654 THEREAD STAND ASH. A5 F (93) 1
2 111-85605 SPOQL REST ROD, LOWER LFAFETT (U%) (h
3 111-83704 $POOL REST ROD, UPPER ALYFETY {91) (L
4 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM AFAFRTT B {(2)
5 111-83902 SPOGL REST {FTF 9rETY (2)
8 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {b¥F JUFTA (2)
7 111-84207 SPCOL REST RO JOINT LMRFRTT YTETF (1)
& B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {FTEYrE” {2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUEBBER CAP SRETETY R2T T4 (1)
10 B3317-704-000  KUT €156 ARRFE - b E (2)
11 111-84306 THRED GUTDE ARM JOINT It EAE Y PN (2)
12 £31219-704-LC0C  THREAD GUIDE 4+34 (2)
13 B3320-764-1.00-A SPOOL PIN MISELLE A (2)
14 D331G-555-300  RUBBEER WASHER T A i I N (2
15 KM-BO50001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ayht Y r M5X0.8 1¥2 (2}
16 NH-B050001-SE  NUT MEX0.8 by MEX0.8 192 (2)
17 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-F ATV N &3]
i8 SH-4051405-S8  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT22YC MEX0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-BOG1610-SC  SOKEW M6 L=16 L3239 WS L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.8 L3y 17430%2.6 (2)
21 WS-05100CG2-KH  SPRING WASHER ARETETR 5U1X0,2X1.3 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NOEETHR 16.4X06.6%3.2 (1)

— 33 -




Y

<

19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

1 B8 5 B {%
2
4 Eﬂiﬂ
g
|
— 5
e =
9 4 7 5
\: 3 Eﬂ&ﬂ \@
o| \ v
# REF.NG NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eovoo4 o Oty
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX I Ut a 1
2 135-25506 GREASE TURE AR -gafayyt 1
3 B3101-28G-0AC  SAFTY PLATE ASM. PRI L-F BIYFRT4 B3 1
4 B9121-012-000 GIL CAN PITRETY 1
5 NK-B0GE0001-8C NUT M5 9y MBX0.8 1yz 1

- 34 _




20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
A oa &k

1~3 4
- e ~7 8~10 14~13
\—/ >

17-18 18~24

29 30-31

— 35 -




REF.KD NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y A A Qty
1 B1801-210-000  TNTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 191 A 1
2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B +4441 B 1
3 B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 3341 D 1
4 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C +H193 C H
5 B2426-210-00B  WEEDLE HGLE GUIDE D=2.0 CAFFECART 1
6 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.8 MFIEAL 1
7 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 AFEFLET 2. 49K 1
8 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 2IHLFY 3" 1
9 B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT JAPEVFTAGIRIART (3%7) 1

10 B2551-205-C00  WORK_CLAMP_FOOT, RIGHT A AIVITRAEIPY (337 1
11 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 21417V LR 1
12 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT YAPVRTRAIIRIAIT (ER2°Y) 1
13 R2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AYABVATRITELTY (£R°Y) 1
14 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Ytk 1
15 B2556-205-B00  FEED PLATE YABVET AL 1
18 B2566~205~C00  FEED. PLATE FULE S Ny et 1
17 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK YIARETRTIY 1
18 B2566-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK SRARET$T Y 1
19 B2553-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK LIARLI IR Y 1
20 B2553-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK IR NS AL E 9
21 B2572-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT T FT IR IAE TN Y 1
22 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT VAPIE AL YES ST S N 1
23 B2573-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT VAU MC LY S AT LE S A S 1
24 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT YRVUY METIP T AR E N A L)) 1
25 B2570-208-0AC  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, RIGHT TR I YA AR TS 1
26 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM., LEFT TEUNET AR I YA AR 2T 1
27 B2551-206-0AC  FEEDING FRAME ASK. 194 27441 FURATULR B3 1
28 B2656-206-00¢  FEEL PLATE Ja4% 1
29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE TEEAFYIRSART TSN 1
30 B2587-216-000  MATERIAL PLATE 4 #/34139 44 A 1
31 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 2)3833% 2474 B 1
32 B&151-206-0AA  OPTION PEDAL ASH. $7° 93y AL L (H3) 1
33 #01  B1805-205~004  BOBBIN FoEty 1
34 #01  B1808-205-004  IDLE PREVENTION SPRING BOFURT YA % 1
235 #02  B1827-280-000  BOBBIN 3Ty 1
35 #02  B1830-980-000  RACING PREVENTICN SPRING nEFy RT-Y AR 1
Note { ¥EE2 J#01....USE TOGETHER AP {ER

#02....USE TOGETHER (FOR KOREA)

- 36 —

AP CHER (BEH)




NUDNE B T O L LI T B e "3 LS N A gL 4|
PART KO PAGE  REF PAET H3 PAGE REF FART RO PRGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REF
T3 BN % .40 BE B OM | &% H N0
BP-3000000-00 20 24 | BIBQE-54T-000 28 28 | DIB1S-ER0-000 28 13 | B2426-210-00C 36 6
B1103-205-000 4 10 | B1504-205-000 7 5 {BIS1T-205-048 16 B9 | B2426-210-00D 36 7
B1104-210-008 2 5 1 B1504-215-009 701G BISIT-205-040 19 .3 | B2h01-205-AB0 14 1
B1105-205-044 2 g | B1505-205-000 7 4§ BIB18-Z05-008 10 B8 | B2501-205-0A0 14 2
B1105-210-QAA 30 11 B1EOB-210-000 718 | BI81B~205-0G00 10 2 | B2501-205-000 14 3
B1106-205-00A 4 1 BLAOT7-210-000 7 & | BiB19~280-000 10 25 | B2B02-216-000 14 G
B1107-205-004 4 2 | BIBOT-HEZ-000 28 83 | B1B20-ZR0-000 10 26 | B2503-210-000 14 &
B1107-280-000 433 | BIBGE-Z210-0A8 7 T BIBZL-280-000 10 27 | BZ504-210-000 14 22
B1108-205-000 2 1 | B1508-210-008 7 G | B1B23-280-000 10 28 | B2505-210-000 14 23
B1109-205-000 2 2 ] B1509-210-000 717 [ BIE2T-280-000 i 87 | B2B06-205-AC0 14 24
B1110-205-000 Z 3| B1BOY-2ET-000 26 21 | Bi8Z7-280-000 36 35 | B2B07-210-000 14 7
B1111-205-000 z 4 L B1BI0-227-000 26 23 | R1828-205-0A0 10 4 | RZB0OG-210-000 14 49
B1111-232-000 224 1 BIB11I-205-000 7 3 | B182B~-9A0-0OBE 10 71 | B2510-205-000 16 1
B1112-206-000 30 32 | BLE1Z-EOE-000 7 2] BIB20-980-000 36 36 | B2H11-205-000 16 2
B1113-208-000 30 33§ B1513-212-00C T 18 | BlA01-280-0B0 6 29 | B2512-205-000 14 5
B1115-206-000 4 3 1 BIBI5-210-000 P12 | B1261-280-000 6 32 | B2513-210-000 14 25
B1115-232-0A0 2 71 BIBZG-212-000 ToO1h P BIY02-280~000 6 33 | B2513-210-000 16 9
B1115-232-04A0 2 43 4 B1601-206-000 26 28 1 R1903-280-0Q0 6 34 | B2B14-210-000 14 25
B1115-232-000 2 9 | BI601-250-608 36 2P RIGOI-EL2-000 § 35 1§ B2514-210-000 18 10
B1115-232-000 2 45 | B101-210-000 36 & 1 B1804-280-000 6 46 | B2515-210-000 1427
B1116-205-000 4 4 P BIGG1-210-008 36 3 B1G0L-B41-AD0 £ 37 | B2516-205-B0C 6 11
B1116-210-000 417 | B1801-210-000 25 1] B1905-541-B0C & 36 | B2516-205-000 4 28
B1117-205-000 4 5| BiIG02~-206-0A0 26 44 | BIBOL-541-B0C 6 38 | BZ517-205-AAO 16 7
B1117-210-000 217 | BIBO3-210-0A0 28 1é | B1905-541-000 6 39 ¢ BRZ517-205-000 16 )
B1118-205-000 4 f | B1B08-210-000 28 37 1 B10OE-541-DO0 6 40 1B2518-210-000 6 12
B1119-205-000 4 7 BIBOT-2106-000 26 20§ B2036-372-000 18 16 | BZDI9-205-000 14 10
B1120-205-000 4 & | BI609-208-000 26 32 1 B2036-372-000 28 21 | B2519-210-000 14 9
B1120~-208-000 30 34§ BIS0S-Z210-000 26 35 | BZ101~Z205-000 12 3| B2520-205-000 14 11
B1123-205-000 4 13 | BIBIG-Z06-0A0 28 33 | B210Z-Z05-000 12 1| B2621-210-000-4 14 4
B1123-210-000 14 42 | BIBIL-Z210-100 26 24 B2I03-205-000 12 5 | B2522-205-000 14 12
B1123-280-000 2 20 | BIG1Z-288-000 268 50 gj2“04 265004 12 32 | B2bZ2-210-000 14 13
B1124-205~040 22 5B BlﬁlEWZOSWOAO 28 3| B2105-205-000 1233 | B2522-210-R00 15 13
B1124-210-000 14 43 [ BIBIE-206-0R( 26 1 | B2107-206-000 ¥ 2 | B2524-205-000 18 8
BE1125-280~-000 2 22 Blgli- 206 OOO 76 10 | BELIO-Z95-000 12 4 | B2525-206-000 16 4
B1126-210-000 2 |18 1~ 28 & | B2301-205-900 12 30 | B2h26-205-000 16 5
B1126~552-000 2 128 25 5 | B2302-205-0A0 12 13 ¢ BZ52E-210-000 6 28
& 1 B1127-280-000 223 26 4 59}03 -205-000 12 46§ BEbZ7-210-000 4 14
.. 1 Bl128-210-000 30 72 'R 26 4 1 BE30Z-280-000 12 17 | B2528-205-000 16 14
‘%? B1129-210-006 A ! e 26 13 P/%JJ ~e05-044 12 22 | B2529-205-AAA 16 47
= 1 BI131-210-0A0 4 34 bwﬁL/”x 0 - B0t 28 45 | BE230I-205-000 2 2% | B2529-200-4R0 16 49
B1133-210-00F 20 16 | BlER ?Qﬁ s} 26 61 | B2303-280-000 12 28 | B2b2Y-205-ABA 16 48
B1201-210-050 g 2 Bt 62& 210-006 26 289 BZ304-205-000 1z 11 B2528-205-AB0 16 41
RI20O2-210-000 & 3 ? O Qas 26 A% | BZ313-210-000 12 27 | B2528-205-A00 15 42
B1202-280~000 G g g-210-0A8 25 49 | RZTIZ-280-000 12 16 | B2B2G-205-A00 16 49
B1203-210~0G0 & 4 B-210-008 2 GO BZAGT-205E-000 § 54 | BZBA0-205-000 i6 &
B1203~280-000 B30 | BIGZ9-210-000 26 BE 1 BIADZ-Z210-004 & £ 1 BZB30-210-000 % 15
B1204-210-040 & 10 | BIS3L-210-000 26 BT | B240a-Z210-000 & 7o RZBEZ-210-000 6 16
B1205-210-044 5 1% 1 BIS31-210-000 26 Bl BZ404-210-000 & B 1 R2536-210~000 6 z8
BI205-210-084 5 it JIL%E 21G-000 26 41 | BZ405-210-040 ) 9 | B25H40-205-800 14 34
B1206-210-000 a0 g 1 BITeI-206-000 30 22 1 BIAQT-210-000 & 11 | B2B40-205-200 16 46
B1207-205~000 ] ! "7“2 L0000 a0 28 1 BRAGR-205-000 bt 1| B2540-205-B00 16 53
B1208-~210-0A/0 & 14 ﬁifu ~206-GR0 360 23 ] BZAGE-205-000 & 2 | B2540-205-000 14 33
B1208-210-040 & & TBEIT04-210-000 400 BB | BR40L-210-DA0 18 | B2540-205-000 18 27
B1210-210-040 8 T BITOLR-210-0A0 8 2e B240%-210-000 g 17 | B2544-280-000 18 15
B1223-771-000 6 47 BLTOT-I06-000 0 300 | BZ4T0-E05-000 8 3| BB44-280-000 28 8
B1461-2140~000 5 23 F1r9@ 29} 005G 30 24 1 BZ416-230-000 bt 18 | B2545-280-000 18 19
B1401-210-000 230 29 | BLB0E-210-000 WoLT P BRETI-Z10-000 8 12 | BZBAL-280-000 28 20
B1402-210-000 2 35 ] BIB03~ )EG et i 1B BZ412-210-004 g 13 | BZBAT-R80-000 18 18
B1402-280-000 B 24 | RIBG4-ZE0-0A0 10 18 B2413-205-000 ) 4 | BEhaT- 980-000 28 16
B1403-280-000 B 27 1 B1A0E-205-D04 380 3% | B2AT4-Z80-040 10 5% | B2h50-205-040 18 Y
B1404-280-0G0 & 31 | BIBOE-Z05-000 10 I B24iB-205-000 4 5 | B2h50- 205-000 18 3
B1405-012-000 2 48 BIADE-HI0-000 o 20 ] BZ41E-285-080 10 51 | BRBEO-205-000 28 2z
B1405-210~-000 g 25 BIBOB-Z05B-00A 38 A4 BRATD-EBO-000 w050 BZSBO“ZOS*OAO 28 1
B1405-210-000 00017 1 BIE0B-G80-009 w2 B2ATT 280000 100 B2 ] B2551-200-8 36 g
B1408-210-000 6 58 P R1811-205-0AR 10 f 8/4?& 280000 10 49 | B2B51-205 COO 10
BE1411-552-040 6 28 | B1811-205-0AB 10 7 A2 -205-0R0 19 AR | BZ5B1-205-000 18 4
B1411-804-A00 6 42 | B1811-205-0AC 1 & B247 "250 DA 0 55 | BeBBT-205-000 36 )
B1411-804-500 B 43 | BIBL)-205-0AY i 4 | BR2423-280-008 100 h% § BEGL1-206-0A0 28 10
B1411-R04-800 16 16§ BIB11-205-0A2 W0 16 | BRAEIZE0-00C 10 B0 | B2551-206-0A0 36027
B1411-804-C00 641 | BIBIZ-E05-00D 16 5| B24R4-210-060 10 47 | B2B5H2-Z05-B00 KGR B
B1411-804-C0C 8 44 BI&13-BEO-H0D 10 22 | B2425-210-0A8 10 4n | B25B2-205-000 36 13
B1411-804~-000 B 45 | B1814-0R0-000 10 23 | BZARS-ZIO-GAD H A4 BR2BES2-205-000 18 5
B1414-232~000 8 26 1 BI8IE-084-000 10 24 BE4ZS-ZIG-000 10 48 3 BZBEZ-200-000 36 1
BI160OL-127-0060 26 25§ B1S1G-280-000 1 B8 BELRE-ZI0-004 10 B3 ] B2L53-205-0A0 18 G
B1501-205-000 7 & BI818-280-000 18 28 | B24us-210-008 10 B4 | B2DHE-205-040 28 2
B1502-205-0/0 7 10 BI8Is-260-000 18 17 | R24Z6-210-000 36 5 | BZhhi-Z206-0X0 36019

-7




MNAIMMEL R L I LN 2% IS PART S =
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BT H MO Lok N0 28 H Ko | 28 H _No
B2553-206-0Y0 38 20 | B3505-280-000 20 16 7 EA-9500BOO-00 20 22 | NM-GODBCOO1-8C 4 26
B2554-205-040 18 7 | B3506-205-0A0 20 1 | EA-B500B0:-00 30 10 | HM-B050001-8C 34 5
B2BH4-205-0A0 28 27 | B3507-210-000 20 11 1 EA-8502B05-00 22 B4 | HM-GOSGO01-SE 15
B2G55-205-000 18 & | B3B08-210~000 7 10 |E8760-452-F00 - 30 13 | NH-BOBGCO01~SK 33 18
B2555-205-0C0 28 7 | B3508~280-000 20 17 | E8760~452-H00 30 12 | NM-GOG6CO01-5P 14 38
B2E56-205-500 36 15 | B3513-210-040 20 20 | E&760-452-M00 16 44 | NH-BOB0001-5C 24 3l
B2556-205-C00 36 16 | B3514-210-0A0 20 21 | E&760-452-HO0 18 51 | NM-B060003-5C 26 B3
B2556-205-000 18 1 1 B3615-210-000 2 49 [ EB567-219-000 24 13 | NS-B09CG310-5P A
E2556-206-000 36 14 | B3516-210-000 30 5 | E8811-801-000 32 6 | NS~6080310-3F 2 48
B2556-206-0X0 36 17 | B3517-210-000 20 12 | EB672-452-000 32 5 | N3-8110310-8P 2 13
B2556-206-0Y0 36 18 {B3518-210-000 20 13 NS-6116310-5P 12 7
B2556-206-000 28 33 | B3520-210-0A0 30 4 | GPK-57G010BO 32 37 | NS-B110310-3P 14 15
B2256-206-000 36 28 | B3b2Z-Z10-0A0 20 3 NS-6110420-3SP T 20
B2557-205-600 18 9 1 B4004-205-080 22 1 | HA=0005900-00 30 14 | N5-B8110420-3P & 2z
B2557-205-000 28 25 | B4004~205~0G0 22 2 | RA-0012300-10 32 22 | N§-06110420-SP 16 17
B2557-206-0A0 36 29 | B4005-210-040 22 7 | HA-0013500-00 30 15 | KS-B110530-3P 4 31
B2558-205-000 18 10 | B4A005-210-000 22 & | HA-Q022700-10 32 25 | NS5-B1Z0310-SF & a3
Bz55E-205-000 28 19 | B4006-210-0A0 22 13 | HA-0022700-24 32 23 | NS-6120310-5P 26 B
B2559-205-000 18 11 | B400G-210-000 22 14 | HA-00ZZT00-20 32 24 | H3-B120310-SP 26 14
B2558-205-000 28 17 1 B4007-205-000 14 20 | HA-0024700-10 2z 20 | HE-B120310-3P 26 34
BZ261-205-000 18 12 | BA0O®-205-040 2218 | HF-0014007-00 32 29 | NS-B150310-3P 2 29
B2561-205-000 28 4 ] B400R-205-000 22 20 | HK-0038400-10 16 43 | HS-6150310-5P 7 ot
BZ562-205-000 18 13 | B400§-210-000 22 21 | HK-0039400-1¢ 16 50 | HS-6150310-5P 15 31
B2562-205-000 28 24 | B40IG-210-000 22 22 | HK-0126001-5¢ 22 34 1 HS-6150310-5F 8 22
B2563-205-000 18 14 | B4011-210-000 22 4 | HK-0174201-50 22 40 | N8-B6150310-SP w8 2
B2563-205-000 28 g | B4011-210-000 722 g | HK-0186200-60 16 52 | NS-6150430-8P 25 31
B2570-206-0A0 36 26 | B4011-210-000 g2 15 | HL-00873500-56 32 14 | H3-GB20310-5P 25 58
B2571-206-0A0 36 26 | B4110-206-AAR 30 7 | HL-0106200-03 32 12 | H5-5660430-8P 10 31
BZ2572-206-0X0 36 21 | B4110-210-000 30 & | HP-1A54PEC-12 22 43
B2572-206-0Y0 36 22 | B4110-522-000 20 1% | HW-1003205-40 22 42 | P3-0150085-KP 4 27
B2573-206-0%0 36 23 | B4115-206-0/0 30 9 | HW-1004706-60 22 44 | PE-0ED016Z-XH 16 32
B2573-206-0Y0 36 24 B4130-205-040 22 33 | HX-0012300-04 22 48
B2587-210-000 38 30 | B4135-205-0A0 22 35 | HE-0012300-08 22 47 | RC-1021011-KP & 29
B2588-210-000 36 3t} B4140-205-040 22 36 | HX-0014200-00 32 21 | RE-0G320000-%0 7 22
B2702-210-000 12 43 | B4150-205-040 22 38 | HX-0040700-00 32 306 | RE-0320000-K0 26 17
B2703-210-000 Z2  bb [ B4180-205-0A0 22 37 RE-0320000-K0 26 39
B3101-280-0A0 34 3] B4170-205-0A0 22 39 | MAD-11108KOQ 24 28 | RE-0400000-K0 26 38
B3107-804-000 12 19 | B4180-205-04A0 22 45 | HAO-11532000 33 17 | RE-GG00000-K0 4 46
B3112-761-000 12 18 | B8101-Z205-0RA-A 24 14 | HO-200L010-00 & B0 | RE-CGOCO00-KO 14 35
B3114-232-00C 1223 | #88150-210-000 24 25 1 HC-3720011-00 6 62 | RE-0BGC000-KO 14 38
B3114-771-000 2 26 | B8151-Z206-0AA 36 32 | MDP-1T70B1SO0 5 61 | RE-0BG000G-KO 6 13
B3120-125-000 12 21 | B8Z0OI-Z205-0AA-A 24 1 ] HBF-500B1400 8§ 48 | RE-GBOGOGG-KO 16 19
B3123-352-000 2 10 | B3201-205-004A-A 24 2 1 HHP-500B1400 6 59 | RE-0700000-KO 3 3
B3123-352-000 2 44 | B8202-205-000 2t 8 | M1002-511-0A4 32 3
B3125-012-000 2 1 | BE203-205-000-4 24 31 M3007-511-000 3226 | SB-1080005-00 14 30
B3125-012-000 2 47 BaZ10-012-000 24 7 | H4005~110-0A0 & 6 | SB~1080005-00 16 25
B3126-012-000 2 8 1 BO101-552-000 34 1| H400T7-110-0AB & 13 | SB-7100002-00 16 30
B3126-012-000 2 45 | BYIEI-012-000 34 4 | MES10~519-AA0 32 1| SB-7100002-00 185 21
B3126-012-000 12 22 MESH10-519-BAD 3z 2 | SB-7100062-00 28 23
B3129-053-000 1215 ) CQ-2020000-00 26 25 | M8B19-511-0A0 32 28§ SB-T1Z0Q01-0C 723
B3132-552~000 12 24 ¢ C{-2522000-00 20 268 | M8HZO-511-0A0 3219 | sh-05008G3-TP 8 24
B3201-210-040 4 g8 | C5-0761014~35H 16 29 | M8LZ1-511-0AC 32 32 | sp-0800101-TP 10 54
83203-2190-000 4 14 | CS5-0800818-3Y 10 30 | H8b2Z-511-0A0 3z & | SD-0B06181-TP 12 g
83204-210-000 4 15 | C5-080081F-5H & 30 | M8b23-D11-0A0 32 10 | SD-0500321-87 26 7
B3205-210-000 4 16 | CS-080081F~3H 14 37 | HEBZ4-511-0AC 32 1% | SD-0600361-3F 26 Z
B3208-210-000 4 17 { C5-1471014-5H B 1% | MEHZ8-B11-CAC K 7 1 80~0800411-TP 28 12
B3207-210-000 4 18 MESZ29-511-0A0 32 § | SP-0600452-TF 8 23
R3208-210-000 4 18 | D1630~555-BO0 20 18 | M8BR0-511-0A0 32 30 | SD-0600452-TF 23 &
R3208~280-000 4 20 | DI8OS-MLB-HCO 10 70 | #8532-5189-AA0 32 33 | sb-0840191-TP 26 19
B3209-210-000 4 20 | 92112-555-8B00 22 46 | M853Z~Bl9-BAO 32 34| 3D-0640323-TP 26 58
B3210-210-000 4 21 | D2427-585-BCO-B 8 10 | MBBI3-511-0A0 32 3% | SD-0640391-TF 26 26
83211-210-000 4 22 | D2430-555-B00 4 25 | HEBBO-511-0A0C 32 17 | 3D-0850305-TF & 25
B3212-210-000 4 23 | D2430-565-B00 8 14 | H8554-511-0A0 32 15 | SDh-0720332-3P 0
B3212-761-000 4 24 1D2B11-555-B0O-4 22 B7 | MBBS5-511-0A0 32 16 | 5D-0ROT02T-TP 16 33
Ba213-205-000 6 58 | D3112-L4B-BOO 12 14 | MBRO1-B18-AR0 32 4 | SK-3311800-5C 24 5
B3311-012-000 33 § | D3310-555~000 33 14 | MEBOZ-B11-AA0 3231 | SE-3311600-30 24 g
B3317-704-000 3310 | DE04Z-555-BOO 7 11 | HBBO3-516-0A0 320 18§ BE-UABZ001-RE 24 12
B3319-704-100 3312 1 DB04Z-bES-BOO & 15 | MBBO4-511-0A0 22 3] SL-9082093-3K 2427
BRZ20-T04-L0O0O-A 33 13 | DBO42-5B5-B0O 12 39 | ¥8B0B-510-0A0 22 10 | SH-1030801-3A 4 37
B3501-210-000 20 7 1 DB042Z-555-800 22 41 | MBBOY-510-040 22 16 | SH-4030855-3N 22 5
B3502-210-0A0 20 & | DBO42-555-800 26 B4 | HBBOB-301-000 3227 | SH-4040801-5€ 300 19
B3502-280-000 20 14 DB042-555-800 30 11 i KOB4G-510-00A 24 11 | SH-4051405-3E 33 18
B3503-205-040 20 2 1 [8204-555-D00 24 6 SH-4G55001 -5F 14 38
B3n04-210-000 20 9 | [8621-761~C0B 16 45 { NM-8040003-5C & 21 | SH-6031010-5C 22 5
B3L04-280-000 20 15 1 DO319-762-T00 18 20 HM-8040003-5C 2 B SM-B0310F0-3SC 22 1z
BI50E-210-0A0 200 10 | DY314-762-T00 28 5 1 NM-B040003-8C 2 34 | SH-8031070-80 22 18

H

- 38 -

T




]
;
|
|

i L % I = - I LR IoETD s e B AR TS =25
PART HO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE  REF PRRT BO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE  REF
B H N0 BE B N0 5% H N i N0
SM-8040552~TP 14 21 1ES-7119710-59 20 & | WP-0330501-SB 22 11 135-087C0 013
SM-6041402-TF 14 18§ 8E-T110710-87 20 3% | WP-0330501-3R 22 17 1 13b-08809 10 14
SH-6051602~TF 14 44§ BE-T11071G-3P 26 34 | ¥P-0330501-8B 22 . 26 | 135-08908 10 15
SH-6O54002-TH 16 20 | S8-7110730-8F 20 35 | WP-0330501-3B 22 b 135-15200 & 20
SH-BO56552-TP 4 38 ] 3E-71107310-5F 26 11 WP-0371016-8D 30 3 1 135-25506 34 2
SH-60G1610-3C 33 19§ 58-711Q71IG-RF 26 48§ WP-0430800-5C 12 37 135-28807 20 4
SH-8040602-TP 14 32 SE~TLI0710~5F 26 62 | WP-0430801-3C 30 20 135-28806 20 8
SH-8040602-TP 16 24 35711071059 30 1% | WP-045000C-30 30 35 135-29607 20 5
SE-1060210-TP 10 53 | 38-7110720-5P 2 3¢ | ¥P-0450801-50 i 17 138-168508 Z 19
£5-1110640-TP 10 85 5§5-7110740-TF 10 55 | WP-0450801~5D 22 30 138-16855 10 12
SS-1110840-5F 230 SS-7110840-5P 2 33 | WP-0450801~80 22 31 138-17408 12 20
S5-1110840-3P 2 3t 55-7110840-5P 713 | WP-0450801-5D 22 32 138-17457 12 12
SS-1110840-5P 2 42} 3E-T110840-5F 16 37 | ¥P-0450846-5P 10 81 170-07402 24 i2
55-1110840-3P 14 44 1 55-T110840-5P a2 27 WP-0451026-5H 26 40 176~45009 32 11
SS-2110820~-TP & 28 | 5B-T7110240-5F 22 28 | ¥P-04B0556-5D e 42
35-2110920-TP 8 27 P 8E-T110840-5P Za 2% | ¥P-0480856-5F 2 4l
85-2111010-TP T 24 P ES-T110840-58 28 11 WP -~0480856+-5F 4 45
S5-2621540-5P 7025 ¢ SE-T110410-5P 16 21 | ¥P-04308h6-5P 28 12
$5-30405610-5P 2 32 S5-7110815-TP 14 18 YP~O501016-5D 4 44
§5-4080715-5F 2 34 SE-TLI0G10-TP 14 19 WP-05¢1016-8D 4 51
SS~-4110615-8P 2 3% L 35-7110930-TF 16 33 | WP-0501016-5D 3 28
$5-4110515-3P 4 49 | 3E-7110810-TP 26 15 1 WP-0501016-5D 12 11
§5-4110715-8F 20 30 SE-T7110810-TP 26 47 YP-0501016-5D 12 45
88-4110715-5P 22 B0 P SS-T1IILYO-TP 10 41 YP-0510516-5D 16 39
35-4110815-5P 4 5O P SS-7T111120-5P 12 41 YP-0550800-5F 728
55-4110015-3P 4 35 SE-T11L120-57 12 44 1 WP-0550800-5P 16 23
S8-4111015-8P 2 36 | R%-7111410-8P 16 32 | WP-0L51626-5D 4 42
S5-4111015-5P 2 37 Se-7111410-TP 25 84 1+ ¥P-DB12066-5P 18 36
85-4111015-%8P 4 39 D 8R-7111810-TP 18 34§ YP-0B812066-3P 28 29
$5-41110156-3P 4 47 SE-7120810-8P 18 25 HP-0B21016-5D 20 37
S5-4111015-SP 4 48 S5-7120810-5P 24 14 YP-0641601-5C 24 29
S8-4150715-5P 2 38 35-T121810-57 18 a5 WP -0650876-5D 26 he
S85-B8060410-TF 10 34 25-7150740-3F 22 B3 LEP-0651001-5C 1& 32
SS-6080440-5P 20 27 SE-T156810-1TP 4 47 YP-0851001-SC 28 32
S8-B0G0520-3F 14 1 SE-FIR0040-3P 28 42 F-0651056~5D 7 27
38-8090870-TF & BO P ES-TISITR20-5F 80 49 W? 0651066-5H 4 29
. | 83-60891510-3P 10 35 RREN S 7&6 58 4 il WP~0952616-5D 10 43
# o §S-BOG2120-8P 20 28 RESAG RN EN 12 25 WP-1021016-SD 4 43
iy | 9S-B110430-TP 10 58 B5-B090470-SP 22 25 YP-1302501-SE 24 23
oF L SS-6110810-TP 14 31 BE-glindge-Tr & iy Y -1762600-50 33 20
' S5-6110610-TF 37 R 8I501’2 T 16 3T Ws-0410002-K5 12 10
SE-6110650-TF 18 24 ~%P 12 36 ; WE-0410002-KS 12 48
SS-6110650-TP 28 16 i ‘?P 4 28 WS-0510002-KN 33 21
SE-B111140-5F 200 29 | S5-R1IGBR20-TP 10 36 T HS-0h21010-KP 728
85-A111210-57 & 16 Sh-E110E 2 57 YE-0810602-KN 24 30
ST-B120840-59 30 ah B5-811 1 . s 8 YS-0631510~KP 13 K3
SS-5121010-5P 30 31 P SE-E11I610-8P &0 07 UE-0831510-KF 28 30
SS-6121210-5P & T8 BE-BIR0TI0-5P 4 A0 UE-1Z253010-KN 24 24
SS-B1Z1210-3P 14 41 §5-8160872-11 16 42 Wu-16843202-K8 33 22
S5-6121212-TP 10 38 | SR-B1515B50-5P 8 15
S5-B121240-TP 28 S5-BBEGBTO-TP f 53 T00-07003 2 12
§8-68121220-TF 12 35 ~BESIO1Z-TP & 55 FIO-T73701 26 22
SS-6121510-8F 16 36 Q110542307 200 I 111-85108 24 10
S5-8121810-TF a0 2k 4 26 P1E-55207 24 4
SS-B122810-5P 6] 149 15 22 T11-57066 24 15
S8-B151Y20-5F 10 34 18 ) P11-57765 24 16
S5-6151412-TP 6 26 1% 340 {P 28 18 111574963 24 17
SS-B6151812-TP 18 28 S& GiHGYi0-5F 16 38 ) 111-BE0G0 24 18
55-6151812-TP 26 bb Sh-9151120~-CP id 28 i11-58300 24 19
SS5-6151812-Tk 28 28 SA-RIBT180-0P 28 G 111-58409 24 2
SS-B621220-5P 12 # ER-81h1160-0F 28 31 PH1-58518 24 26
S5-B881712-TP 6 21 SSwQEE!?%QwCP 12 44 111-58807 24 2
IS-TFOBOLIO-TY G 51 S5-8660046-1 i 27 111-83605 334 b
SS-TOBOS1G-TY B0 40 | SR-BOBGYULAG- ?P 28 26 111-83654 KX ]
SS-TOR0520-5P 22 23 Ee-08G1230~-0F ] 52 11133704 33 3
S5-7000410~5P 19 57 11183803 33 4
SS-TFOQ0H20-5P 30 b TA-GTH0T04-R0 2 51 111-83502 33 5
SS-TOG08B0-5P 22 44 TA-0350504-K0 Z 52 111-84008 43 5
SS-TFOR0UZ0-5P 75 16 Ta~10580504-R0 2 4% 11184108 33 ]
SS-7081T10~5F 26 27 | TA-1050504-80 B3 1 111-84207 33 7
55-7091410-5P 26 43 ) TA-1250406-R0 2 B4 1 111-84308 33 i1
SS-TL10610-8P 7 14 TA-1280804-R0 2 59 135-00400 4 i
S5-7110610-5P 10 40 | TA-Z2100804-R0 2 bb 1 135-01309 pd 14
55~ 7EIOJ]O -SF 20 23 TA-2351305-RO 2 B 13501408 2 1h
SE-F110010-5P 22 24 13501705 2 16
R 7110r10 5P 2002 YP-0330501-58 22 ] 13E~08205 10 11
\\\\\\ 39






